Equity Shares and the paid-up share capital 
by ` 373,280 there is increase in the total outgo 
of dividend amount including the dividend tax 
amount for the current year. The total increase in 
the outgo for the current year on above additional 
Equity Shares will amounts to ` 98,262 (Rupees 
Ninety Eight Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Two only), 
including dividend distribution tax of ` 14,274 
(Rupees Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred Seventy 
Four only).

10.	 Members are requested to notify changes if 
any in their addresses with PIN code number 
immediately to the Company’s Registrar and 
Share Transfer Agent, viz. Karvy Computershare 
Private Limited (for Shares held in physical form) 
and to Depository Participants (for Shares held in

[...]

to the approval of the Shareholders at the ensuing 

Annual General Meeting, against the dividend of  

` 0.75 per Equity Share (i.e. 7.50%) for the financial year 

ended 31st March, 2012. The total outgo for the current 

financial year amounts to ` 175,492,501 (*) (Rupees 

Seventeen Crores Fifty Four Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand 

Five Hundred One only), including dividend distribution 

tax of ` 25,492,500 (Rupees Two Crores Fifty Four Lakhs 

Ninety Two Thousand Five Hundred only) as compared 

to ` 58,111,250 (Rupees Five Crores Eighty One Lakhs 

Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty only) during previous 

financial year, including dividend distribution tax of 

` 8,111,250 (Rupees Eighty One Lakhs Eleven Thousand 

Two Hundred Fifty only) in the previous financial year.

(*) However, under the Employees Stock Option 

Scheme, viz. ‘TBZ ESOP, 2011’ the first tranche of 38,843 

granted options are vested to the employees and the 

vesting period opened from 9th May, 2013 to 8th June,

[...]

Your Company in consultation with IDFC Capital Limited 

and Avendus Capital Private Limited, Book Running 

Lead Managers determined the price of ` 120 per 

Equity Share (including a share premium of ` 110 per 

Equity Share) for cash aggregating to ` 2,000,000,040 

(Rupees Two Hundred Crores Forty only). The issue 

constituted 25% of the fully diluted post issue paid up 

capital of your Company.

Your Company has appointed BSE Limited (BSE) as its 

designated Stock Exchange. Your Company applied 

to BSE Limited (BSE) and National Stock Exchange of

[...]

or strictures were imposed on your Company by 

these authorities.

E. 	� Details of Utilisation of the funds out of the proceeds 
from the Public Issue:

During the year under review your Company 

successfully completed its Initial Public Offer of 

` 2,000,000,040 (Rupees Two Hundred Crores 

Forty only) by fresh issue of 16,666,667 shares. The 

shares of face value of ̀  10 each had a Price Band 

between ` 120 to ` 126 per share. The issue price 

was fixed at ` 120 per share. The shares were listed 

on the BSE Limited (BSE) and the National Stock